Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1981 Senate Bill 552

Date published: November 27, 1981

CHAPTER 91, Laws of 1981

AN ACT relating to the purchase of creditable service under the Wisconsin retirement fund by Edith McAusland and making an appropriation.

CHAPTER 91

766

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Purchase of creditable service. Edith McAusland of Madison, Wisconsin, shall be granted creditable service under the Wisconsin retirement fund for all service as an employe of the legislature after December 31, 1960, which met the requirements of section 41.02 (6) of the 1979 statutes, and which has not been otherwise credited, if within 6 months after the effective date of this act, she makes all required contributions to the Wisconsin retirement fund which she would have made had she been a participating employe of that fund during such service after December 31, 1960, assuming for purposes of this act that her earnings during such service would have been subject to required contributions, together with interest on such contributions compounded at the effective rate to December 31, 1971. Any increase in cost incurred as a result of the additional creditable service granted under this act shall be paid from the appropriation under section 20.765 (1) (a) of the statutes.